Diluted EPS (before and after Extraordinary Items not annualised) (`)   (7.87)   (8.64)

AJIT GULABCHAND  Chairman & Managing Director
RAJGOPAL NOGJA Group Chief Operating Officer &
 Whole-time Director
ARUN V. KARAMBELKAR  President & Whole-time Director

Y.H. MALEGAM
K. G. TENDULKAR
RAJAS R. DOSHI
RAM P. GANDHI
D. M. POPAT
SHARAD M. KULKARNI
NIRMAL P. BHOGILAL
ANIL SINGHVI
DR. ILA PATNAIK

As per our report attached
For K.S.AIYAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 100186W

RAGHUVIR M. AIYAR
Partner
Membership No. 38128

Mumbai, Dated May 3, 2013

PRAVEEN SOOD
Group Chief Financial Officer

VITHAL P. KULKARNI
Company Secretary

Directors

138

Financial Details of Subsidiary Companies for the year ended on 31st March 2013

(` in Lacs)

Sr.
No

Name of the
Subsidiary

Financial
Year Ending

on

Share
Capital

Share
Application

Money

Reserves &
Surplus

Total Assets Total
Liabilities

Details  of Investment (Except in
case of investment in subsidiaries

Turnover
(Incl. Other

income)

 Profit
Before Tax

 Provision
for Current
& Deferred

Tax

Profit
after
Taxa) Shares b) Mutual

Funds
Total of

Investments

1 Hincon Technoconsult
Ltd.

31.03.2013  100.00  -   256.00  429.00  429.00  -   185.00  185.00  66.00  50.00  10.00  40.00

2 Western Securities Ltd. 31.03.2013  200.00  -   (39.00)  239.00  239.00  -   18.00 18.00 61.00 25.00 8.00 16.00

3 HCC Aviation Ltd. 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (1,238.71)  361.00  361.00  -   -   -   2.43  1.38  (18.57)  (17.19)

4  HCC Mauritius
Enterprises Ltd.

31.03.2013  2,709.21  -   (2,072.76)  25,150.23  25,150.23  -   -   -   3.91  (962.88)  -   (962.88)

5  HCC Construction
Limited

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (5.41)  1.33  1.33  -   -   -   -   (0.26)  -   (0.26)

6  Highbar Technologies
Limited

31.03.2013  625.00  -   (463.28)  1,559.64  1,559.64  -   -   -   2,504.27  (263.45)  (80.48)  (182.97)

7  Highbar Technologies
FZ - LLC

31.03.2013  6.36  -   (139.00)  191.00  191.00  -   -   -   313.43  (29.67)  -   (29.67)

8 Lavasa Hotel Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (1,059.90)  722.16  722.16  -   -   -   1,087.44  (55.34)  -   (55.34)

9 Apollo Lavasa Health
Corporation Ltd

31.03.2013  116.24  -   6,330.96  8,312.85  8,312.85  -   -   -   63.33  (586.32)  25.75  (612.07)

10 Lakeshore Watersports
Company Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (684.06)  330.86  330.86  -   -   -   149.54  (112.77)  1.14  (113.91)

11 Dasve Convention
Centre Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (4,349.05)  11,728.49  11,728.49  -   -   -   608.08  (1,303.68)  115.64  (1,419.32)

12 Dasve Business Hotel
Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (26.35)  2,945.68  2,945.68  -   -   -   -   (7.59)  -   (7.59)

13 Dasve Hospitality
Institutes Ltd

31.03.2013  15.50  -   (503.89)  3,594.86  3,594.86  -   -   -   381.33  (192.16)  -   (192.16)

14 Lakeview Clubs Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (3,062.24)  7,018.94  7,018.94  -   -   -   181.70  (825.33)  74.49  (899.82)

15 Dasve Retail Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (942.38)  6,463.83  6,463.83  -   -   -   31.40  (326.27)  17.98  (344.25)

16 Full Spectrum Adventure
Ltd

31.03.2013  5.50  -   (669.47)  794.91  794.91  -   -   -   219.08  (207.75)  5.87  (213.62)

17 Spotless Laundry
Services Ltd

31.03.2013  12.69  -   620.07  2,195.06  2,195.06  -   -   -   3.58  (85.54)  -   (85.54)

18 Lavasa Bamboocrafts
Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (501.19)  164.86  164.86  -   -   -   24.17  (147.79)  0.75  (148.54)

19 Green Hills Residencies
Ltd

31.03.2013  8.89  -   353.41  5,839.18  5,839.18  -   -   -   90.59  32.14  11.03  21.11

20 My City Technology Ltd 31.03.2013  28.65  -   2,166.57  2,470.38  2,470.38  -   -   -   306.80  (66.77)  -   (66.77)

21 Reasonable Housing Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (548.58)  3,029.08  3,029.08  -   -   -   88.18  (274.17)  36.37  (310.54)

22 Future City
Multiservices SEZ Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (52.51)  107.26  107.26  -   -   -   -   (19.13)  -   (19.13)

23 Rhapsody Commercial
Space Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (2.55)  2.79  2.79  -   -   -   -   (0.58)  -   (0.58)

24 Valley View
Entertainment Ltd

31.03.2013  5.00  -   (2.48)  2.88  2.88  -   -   -   -   (0.59)  -   (0.59)

25 Andromeda Hotels Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (173.49)  445.59  445.59  -   -   -   -   (66.74)  -   (66.74)

26 Sirrah Palace Hotels Ltd 31.03.2013  5.00  -   (3.15)  2.27  2.27  -   -   -   -   (0.56)  -   (0.56)

27 Whistling Thrush